Form 6

Construction Lien Act

CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCE OF THE CONTRACT UNDER SECTION 32 OF THE ACT

| Corporation of the Town of Hawkesbury Country: District or Regional Muncipality; Town or City in which premises are situated) | | |
|--|--|---|
| 600 Higginson Street, Hawkesbury, Ontaroi | | |
| (Street address and city, town, etc., or, if there is no street address, the location of the premises) | | |
| This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement: | | |
| Project ID: E01-19-1901 Cameron Street Reconstruction | | |
| for Purchase Order No: E01-19-1901 | | |
| (Short description of the improvement) to the above was substantially perfomed on November 30, 2020 | | |
| (date substantially performed) Date certificate signed: December 10, 2020 | | |
| Payment Certifier where there is one | | Owner and Contractor, where there is no payment certifier |
| McIntosh Perry Consulting Engineers | | |
| (payment certifier) | | (representative of owner) |
| Mathew Ojoleck, P.Eng (name) | | |
| | | (signature) |
| (Signature) | | (representative of contractor) |
| | | |
| | | (signature) |
| Name of the owner Corporation of the Town of Hawkesbury | | |
| Address for service | 600 Higginson Street, Hawkesbury, Ontario, K6A 1H1 | |
| Name of the contractor | Hawkesbury Transport & Excavation Inc | |
| Address for service | 668 Main E., Hawkesbury (ON), K6A 1A9 | |
| Name of payment certifier MCINTOSH PERRY CONSUL | | ULTING |
| (where applicable) | | |
| Address | ddress 115 WALGREEN ROAD R R 3, CARP ON, K0A 1L0 | |
| (Use A or B whichever is appropr | iate) | |
| A. Identification of premises for preservations of liens: | | |
| | | |
| (where liens attach to premises, reference to lot and plan or instrument registration | | |
| B. Office to which claim for lien and affidavit must be given to preserve lien: | | |
| 600 Higginson Street, Hawkesbury, Ontario, K6A 1H1 | | |
| (where liens donot attach to premises) R.R.O. 1990, Reg. 173, Form 6 | | |
| | | |